Certificated Personnel Actions December 17, 2019

Temporary Appointment(s)- Ending fune 9, 2020

Last First

McFartand Trena

Probationary Appointment(s}

Last First
Blackwell Allison
Diener Christopher
Ellis Karyn
Goulart Nicholas
Kahn Sylvia

Kam David
Robinson Tyrone

Alfaro Kelly Yahaira

Angelo Jacqueline
Brenc Amanda
Caster Mariko
Cole Leah
Doan Tuong Vi
Fjelstrom Britta
ford Jonathan
Furusawa Ayumi
Gennaro Antonio
Glidden Alicia
Hebard Sherry
Herreravillar Amanda
Johnson Madeleine
Krautler Andrea
Kuchta Shauna
Mach Cynthia
Macy Jane
Morgan Eloradanan
Nandakishore  Pallavi
Puno Robert
Sadetsky Jane
Simons Amanda
Stotter Sara
Suilivan Brad
Tzou Mike
Wong Lori
Wong Soloman
Zell Liliana
Bari Julia

Bliss Leigh
Campbell Susan
Costigan Laureen
Dortch Monica
Geesey Matthew
Hipps Stephanie
Hoffman-Ellis  Gabrielle
Kim Andrew
Lim Cynthia
Linville Joshua
Mahlanza Mosa

Athletic Coach Appointment(s)

Last First
Davis Damair
Davis Jr James
Dorsey Timmy
Escalante Erica
Garrett Jermaine
Jimenez Jonas
Oforlea 2Zyaire
Walker Antonio
Release(s)

Last Eirst
Sunia Paulo
Resignation(s)

Last First
Fox Neal
Salsbury Daniel
Slez Scott

Assignment
Mild/Moderate

Assignment

Teacher for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing

Mild/Moderate
Mild/Moderate
Mild/Moderate
Mild/Moderate
Mild/Moderate
Counselor

Spanish

Grade 1

Grade 1
Mild/Moderate
Mild/Moderate
Counselor
Physical Education
Mild/Moderate

Early Childhood Preschoo! Education

Music

Grade 4

Grade 5
Mathematics
Science

French
Moderate/Severe

Speech and Language Pathologist

Grade 1

Grade 3
Counselor
Mild/Moderate
Science

Grade 4

Grade 3
Physical Education
Mathematics
Grade 2
Mathematics
Spanish

Kindergarten
Grades 1/2 Loop
Grade 2
English

Grade 2
Social Science
Social Science
Grade 4
Mathematics
Kindergarten
English

Grade 1

Assignment

Assi Women's Basketball
Assistant Men's Basketball
Assistant Women's Basketball
Assistant Women's Waterpolo
Assistant Men's Basketball
Assistant Waterpolo

Assistant Men's Basketball
Assistant Women's Basketball

Assignment
Head Football Coach

Assignment
Golf Coach
Golf Coach
Golf Coach

Status

Probationary 0
Probationary 0
Probationary 0
Probationary 0
Probationary 0
Probationary 0
Probationary 0

Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1
Probationary 1

Probationary 2
Probationary 2
Probationary 2
Probationary 2
Probationary 2
Probationary 2
Probationary 2
Probationary 2
Probationary 2
Probationary 2
Probationary 2
Probationary 2

Reason
At-Will

Reason
Other
Medica!
Other

FTE
0.60

N
—
m

Location
Earhart Elementary

Location

Special Education
Lincoln Middle
Alameda High
Otis Elementary
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High
Encinal Jr/Sr High

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Paden Elementary
Love Elementary
Love Elementary
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High
Lincoln Middle
Special Education
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Otis Elementary
Love Elementary
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Island High

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Earhart Elementary
Special Education
Ruby Bridges Elementary
Earhart Elementary
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Encinal Ir/Sr High
Paden Elementary
Love Elementary
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Wood Middle

Otis Elementary
Wood Middle

Alameda Science and Technology

Ruby Bridges Elementary
Earhart Elementary
Paden Elementary
Wood Middle

Otis Elementary

Wood Middle

Alameda High

Maya Lin School
Alameda High

Ruby Bridges Elementary
Encinal Ir/Sr High

Ruby Bridges Elementary

Location
Alameda High
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High
Alameda High
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Encinal 3r/Sr High
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Alameda High

Location
Alameda High School

Location

Alameda High School
Encinal Jr/Sr High School
Alameda High School

Effective Date
12/12/2019

Effective Date
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019

8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
7/31/2019

8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019
8/14/2019

Effective Date
10/4/2019
10/30/2019
10/4/2019
11/15/2019
10/30/2019
9/26/2019
11/20/2019
10/23/2019

Effective Date
12/9/2019

Effective Date
11/4/2019
1/1/2020
12/1/2019



Leave of Absence(s)

Last First
Roberts Bonnie
Rupido Kaitlin

Change of Status
Last First
Hansen Delinda

Certified: Timdthy Erwin.lan Resources Officer

Assignment
Leave Teacher
Leave Teacher

Assignment
Cal Safe

to Cal Safe

Reason
General Purpose
General Purpose

Reason

Increase

FIE
1.00
1.00

ETE
1.00
1.20

Location

Location

Island High School

Effective Date
12/20/19-2/7/20
2/27/19-6/9/20

Effective Date

2019-2020 SY



