Certificated Personnel Actions December 17, 2019

Temporary Apr	ointment(s)- Endi	ng June 9, 2020				
Last	<u>First</u>	Assignment		FTE	Location	Effective Date
McFarland	Trena	Mild/Moderate		0.60	Earhart Elementary	12/12/2019
Probationary Appointment(s)						
Last	First	<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Status</u>	FTE	Location	Effective Date
Blackwell	Allison	Teacher for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing	Probationary 0	1.00	Special Education	8/14/2019
Diener	Christopher	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 0	1.00	Lincoln Middle	8/14/2019
Ellis	Karyn	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 0	1.00	Alameda High	8/14/2019
Goulart	Nicholas	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 0	1.00	Otis Elementary	8/14/2019
Kahn	Sylvia	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 0	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Kam	David	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 0	1.00	Alameda High	8/14/2019
Robinson	Tyrone	Counselor	Probationary 0	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Alfaro Kelly	Yahaira	Spanish	Probationary 1	0.80	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Angelo	Jacqueline	Grade 1	Probationary 1	1.00	Paden Elementary	8/14/2019
Brenc	Amanda	Grade 1	Probationary 1	1.00	Love Elementary	8/14/2019
Caster	Mariko	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 1	1.00	Love Elementary	8/14/2019
Cole	Leah	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 1	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Doan	Tuong Vi	Counselor	Probationary 1	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Fjelstrom	Britta	Physical Education	Probationary 1	1.00	Alameda High	8/14/2019
Ford	Jonathan	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 1	1.00	Lincoln Middle	8/14/2019
Furusawa	Ayumi	Early Childhood Preschool Education	Probationary 1	1.00	Special Education	8/14/2019
Gennaro	Antonio	Music	Probationary 1	0.80	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Glidden	Alicia	Grade 4	Probationary 1	1.00	Otis Elementary	8/14/2019
Hebard	Sherry	Grade 5	Probationary 1	1.00	Love Elementary	8/14/2019
HerreraVillar	Amanda	Mathematics	Probationary 1	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Johnson	Madeleine	Science	Probationary 1	0.60	Island High	8/14/2019
		French	•	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Krautler	Andrea		Probationary 1		· •	8/14/2019
Kuchta	Shauna	Moderate/Severe	Probationary 1	1.00	Earhart Elementary Special Education	
Mach	Cynthia	Speech and Language Pathologist	Probationary 1	1.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	8/14/2019
Macy	Jane	Grade 1	Probationary 1	1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary	8/14/2019
Morgan	Eloradanan	Grade 3	Probationary 1	1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/14/2019
Nandakishore	Pallavi	Counselor	Probationary 1	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Puno	Robert	Mild/Moderate	Probationary 1	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Sadetsky	Jane	Science	Probationary 1	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Simons	Amanda	Grade 4	Probationary 1	1.00	Paden Elementary	8/14/2019
Stotler	Sara	Grade 3	Probationary 1	1.00	Love Elementary	8/14/2019
Sullivan	Brad	Physical Education	Probationary 1	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Tzou	Mike	Mathematics	Probationary 1	1.00	Wood Middle	8/14/2019
Wong	Lori	Grade 2	Probationary 1	1.00	Otis Elementary	8/14/2019
Wong	Soloman	Mathematics	Probationary 1	1.00	Wood Middle	8/14/2019
Zell	Liliana	Spanish	Probationary 1	1.00	Alameda Science and Technology	7/31/2019
Bari	Julia	Kindergarten	Probationary 2	1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary	8/14/2019
Bliss	Leigh	Grades 1/2 Loop	Probationary 2	1.00	Earhart Elementary	8/14/2019
Campbell	Susan	Grade 2	Probationary 2	1.00	Paden Elementary	8/14/2019
Costigan	Laureen	English	Probationary 2	1.00	Wood Middle	8/14/2019
Dortch	Monica	Grade 2	Probationary 2	1.00	Otis Elementary	8/14/2019
Geesey	Matthew	Social Science	Probationary 2	1.00	Wood Middle	8/14/2019
Hipps	Stephanie	Social Science	Probationary 2	1.00	Alameda High	8/14/2019
Hoffman-Ellis	Gabrielle	Grade 4	Probationary 2	1.00	•	8/14/2019
Kim	Andrew	Mathematics	Probationary 2	1.00		8/14/2019
Lim	Cynthia	Kindergarten	Probationary 2	1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary	8/14/2019
Linville	Joshua	English	Probationary 2	1.00	Encinal Jr/Sr High	8/14/2019
Mahlanza	Mosa	Grade 1	Probationary 2	1.00	Ruby Bridges Elementary	8/14/2019
			,		,	
Athletic Coach Appointment(s)						
Last	<u>First</u>	Assignment			Location	Effective Date
Davis	Damair	Assistant Women's Basketball			Alameda High	10/4/2019
Davis Jr	James	Assistant Men's Basketball			Encinal Jr/Sr High	10/30/2019
Dorsey	Timmy	Assistant Women's Basketball			Alameda High	10/4/2019
Escalante	Erica	Assistant Women's Waterpolo			Alameda High	11/15/2019
Garrett	Jermaine	Assistant Men's Basketball			Encinal Jr/Sr High	10/30/2019
Jimenez	Jonas	Assistant Waterpolo			Encinal Jr/Sr High	9/26/2019
Oforlea	Zyaire	Assistant Men's Basketball			Encinal Jr/Sr High	11/20/2019
Walker	Antonio	Assistant Women's Basketball			Alameda High	10/23/2019
Release(s)						
Last	<u>First</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Reason	<u>FTE</u>	Location	Effective Date
Sunia	Paulo	Head Football Coach	At-Will		Alameda High School	12/9/2019
Resignation(s)						
Last	<u>First</u>	Assignment	Reason	<u>FTE</u>	Location	Effective Date
Fox	Neal	Golf Coach	Other	_	Alameda High School	11/4/2019
Salsbury	Daniel	Golf Coach	Medical		Encinal Jr/Sr High School	1/1/2020
Slez	Scott	Golf Coach	Other		Alameda High School	12/1/2019
					-	

Leave of Absence(s)

Last First Roberts Bonnie Kaitlin Rupido

Assignment Leave Teacher Leave Teacher Reason General Purpose General Purpose FTE Location 1.00

Effective Date 12/20/19-2/7/20 2/27/19-6/9/20

Change of Status

<u>Last</u> Hansen

<u>First</u> Delinda

Assignment Cal Safe to Cal Safe

Reason

<u>FTE</u> 1.00 Location

1.00

Effective Date

Increase

1.20 Island High School

2019-2020 SY

Certified:

Timothy Erwin, Chief Numan Resources Officer